
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2439
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
AMENDMENT IN ARMS POLICY
Shariq Shri Sharief Ud Din

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received suggestions from various State Governments regarding amendment in the existing
Arms policy; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): State-wise details of the comments received from the State Governments of Punjab, Madhya Pradesh, Haryana, Karnataka, Sikkim, Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram, Tamil Nadu, West Bengal, NCT of Delhi and UT of the Andaman & Nicobar Islands are enclosed as Annexure.
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